Assembly Rooms

Charges 2026
Hewitt Reading &
Hall Mallett Rooms

Community use

Regular Community Use

2-3 hour session 40.00 30.00
Additional hour 13.00 10.00
Whole day 66.00 50.00

Fundraising event - open to public
Either day 8am-6pm or evening 6pm-12pm

Social Use

Children’s Party
Daytime - 4 hours including set up and take down
Evenings

Daytime reception (Funeral / Baby shower)

Family Celebration
Either day 8am-6pm or evening 6pm-12pm

Wedding Reception
Whole day including cleaning charge

Commercial Use

Regular Commercial Use

2-3 hour session 50.00 40.00
Additional hour 13.00 10.00
Fairs / Sales
8am —6pm

Lectures / Meetings
2-3 Hours
9am —6pm

Additional Charges

Set up / take down charge
Whole day

2/3 hours

Cleaning service

Whole
Building

200.00

150.00
200.00
250.00

400.00

1500.00

250.00

80.00
200.00

200.00
75.00

200.00



