

## Assembly Rooms

### Charges 2026

	Hewitt Hall	Reading & Mallett Rooms	Whole Building
<b>Community use</b>			
Regular Community Use			
2-3 hour session	40.00	30.00	
Additional hour	13.00	10.00	
Whole day	66.00	50.00	
Fundraising event - open to public Either day 8am-6pm or evening 6pm-12pm			200.00
<b>Social Use</b>			
Children's Party			
Daytime - 4 hours including set up and take down			150.00
Evenings			200.00
Daytime reception (Funeral / Baby shower)			250.00
Family Celebration			
Either day 8am-6pm or evening 6pm-12pm			400.00
Wedding Reception			
Whole day including cleaning charge			1500.00
<b>Commercial Use</b>			
Regular Commercial Use			
2-3 hour session	50.00	40.00	
Additional hour	13.00	10.00	
Fairs / Sales			
8am – 6pm			250.00
Lectures / Meetings			
2-3 Hours			80.00
9am – 6pm			200.00
<b>Additional Charges</b>			
Set up / take down charge			
Whole day			200.00
2/3 hours			75.00
Cleaning service			200.00